

Arizona Department of Education

Educator Preparation Program Approval Letter

EDUCATOR PREPARATION PROGRAM ARTICLE R7-2-604

PROFESSIONAL PREPARATION INSTITUTION: Pima Community College

EDUCATOR PREPARATION PROGRAM NAME: Post-Baccaulaureate Teacher Certification

Program, Elementary Education

The Professional Preparation Institution has met all requirements as defined by ARTICLE R7-2-604 and will be granted a six year approval.

Each approved Professional Preparation Institution shall submit a biennial report with the Department documenting Educator Preparation Program activities for the previous two year **ARTICLE R7-2-604.2.K.**

Approval Date:	6/24/2016
Expiration Date:	7/31/2022
Biennial Reporting Date One:	7/31/2018
Biennial Reporting Date Two:	7/31/2020

PRINT: Beth Driscoll, NBCT, M.Ed.

SIGNATURE:

TITLE: **Director Educator Preparation Programs**

7/11/2016 **DATE:**

Arizona State Board Approved Educator Preparation Programs